
 

 

Appendix 1 – Programmed (proactive) Activity 
 

Proactive Tasks Level of activity 

 Predicted 
2021-22 

 
 

Actual 
2020-21  

(to Nov 20) 

 

Planned food hygiene inspections 
(risk group A-D, in addition to those 
below) 
 
Alternative Enforcement Strategy 
(AES) (e.g. cake makers and child-
minders) 
 
Revisits 
 
Inspections of new food businesses 
 
Inspections of Approved 
Establishments 
 
Primary Authority Partnership 
Activity – includes requests for 
advice, attendance at meetings and 
provision of training* 
 
Other proactive visits (food, water 
and environmental 
samples/advisory) 
 

629 
 
 
 

106 
 
 
 

50 
 

130 
 

10 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

150 

64 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 

9 
 

97 
 

4 
 
 
 

0 
 
 
 

30 
 

 

Prosecutions 2 0  

 
Formal action (service of notices 

 
10 

 
0 

 

 
 
Food safety and public health 
promotion 
 

Ad hoc project work linked to corporate 
objectives; targeted business support visits; 

provision of advice during routine 
interventions; National Food Hygiene Rating 

Scheme (FHRS); alternative enforcement 
strategies for low risk businesses and 

newsletters 
 


