Proactive Tasks	Level of activity		
	Predicted 2021-22	Actual 2020-21 (to Nov 20)	
Planned food hygiene inspections (risk group A-D, in addition to those below)	629	64	
Alternative Enforcement Strategy (AES) (e.g. cake makers and child- minders)	106	25	
Revisits	50	9	
Inspections of new food businesses	130	97	
Inspections of Approved Establishments	10	4	
Primary Authority Partnership Activity – includes requests for advice, attendance at meetings and provision of training*	20	0	
Other proactive visits (food, water and environmental samples/advisory)	150	30	
Prosecutions	2	0	
Formal action (service of notices	10	0	
Food safety and public health promotion	Ad hoc project work linked to corporate objectives; targeted business support visits; provision of advice during routine interventions; National Food Hygiene Rating Scheme (FHRS); alternative enforcement strategies for low risk businesses and newsletters		

## Appendix 1 – Programmed (proactive) Activity